

\220ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13072/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
10/01/2017 in FA No. 50/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay
At Aurangabad)

ARUN BHILA PATIL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM MOHAN SINHA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and office report)

Date : 02/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pavin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 13093 of 2017.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master