

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13093/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2016 in FAN No. 756/2016 25-10-2016 in FAN No. 756/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

HARESH SHANTILAL AVLANI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHANLAXMI TRANSPORT AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Diary No. 12654/2017 has been linked with Diary No. 4609/2017 as both are arising out of common order.)

WITH SLP(C) No.11439/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No.13072/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No...../2017 Diary No.12654 of 2017

(IA No.48464/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 24-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Tishampati Sen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned and issue notice in SLP(C) No...../2017 Diary
No.12654 of 2017.

Put up after service is complete in all the matters.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER

