

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A N I L L A X M A N P A N S A R E

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13093/2017

HARESH SHANTILAL AVLANI AND ANR. &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHANLAXMI TRANSPORT AND ANR. &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(Diary No. 12654/2017 has been linked with Diary No. 4609/2017 as both are arising out of common order. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13072/2017 (IX)

Date : 08-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Shah, Adv.  
M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 13072 of 2017

Service is complete in this matter.

SLP(C) No. 13093 of 2017

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of respondent no. 1 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar