

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13093/2017

HARESH SHANTILAL AVLANI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHANLAXMI TRANSPORT AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP 13093/2017 to be listed before Chamber Judge. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13072/2017 (IX)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pravin Satale,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR  
M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR  
Mr.Brij Kishor Shah,Adv.  
Mr.Aaryan Pareek,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) No.13093/2017

Two weeks further time is granted to Learned counsel for the petitioners to do the needful.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER