

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13093/2017

HARESH SHANTILAL AVLANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(SLP (C) NOS. 13093 AND 13072 OF 2017 TO BE LIST BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13072/2017 (IX)

Date : 19-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR  
Mr. Sushant Kumar Sarkar, Adv.

M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.13093 OF 2017

Respondent no.1 has been deleted from the array of parties.

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C)NO.13072 OF 2017

Despite due service on respondent no.1, there is no appearance.

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar

pm