

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13093/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2016 in FAN No. 756/2016 25-10-2016 in FAN No. 756/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

HARESH SHANTILAL AVLANI & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13072/2017 (IX)

Date : 02-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, A dv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. S K Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshum Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. K K Bhat, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 12th March, 2024.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**